Realty Services
of West Georgia

OFFERING

EMORANDUM
TRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

RUIST BANK BUILDING E 7
PARCEL PORTFOLIO

10 WEST BROAD AVE
\LBANY, GEORGIA

esented By:

OLLY STRICKLAND

| 478-278-2673
| molly@westgeorgiacommercial.com

ERONICA LEE, MBA
| 770-256-8669
| veronica@westgeorgiacommercial.com

ymmercial Realty Services of West Georgia
3 College Street | Carrollton, GA 30117
| 770-328-2379




CONFIDENTIALITY & DISCLAIMER

TRUIST BANK BUILDING, ALBANY, GA %‘!ﬂ,ﬁ“ﬁgﬁ!ﬂ}

of West Georgia

The contents of this Offering Memorandum are strictly confidential as defined in the confidentiality agreement executed by the recipient of this Offering
Memorandum.

Commercial Realty Services of West Georgia (Broker) has been engaged as the exclusive agent and representative of the Owner. No contracts shall be
made by any prospective purchaser or agents to the Owner, its executives, personnel or related entities.

This Offering Memorandum is a solicitation of interest only and is not an offer to sell the Property. The Owner expressly reserves the right, at its sole
discretion, to reject any or all expressions of interest to purchase the Property and expressly reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to terminate
discussions with any entity at any time with or without notice. The Owner shall have no legal commitment or obligation to any entity reviewing the
Offering Memorandum or making an offer to purchase the Property unless and until the Owner executes and delivers a signed Purchase Agreement on
terms acceptable to the Owner, at Owner’s sole discretion. By submitting an offer, a prospective purchaser will be deemed to have acknowledged the
foregoing and agrees to release the Owner from any liability with respect hereto.

The enclosed materials are being provided solely to facilitate the prospective purchaser’s own due diligence for which the purchaser shall be fully and
solely responsible.

Neither Commercial Realty Services of West Georgia nor the Owner make any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy or
completeness of the information contained herein, and nothing contained here shall be relied upon as a promise or representation as to the future
performance of the Property. This Offering Memorandum may include certain statements and estimates by Commercial Realty Services of West Georgia
with respect to the projected future performance of the Property. These assumptions may or may not be proven to be correct, and there can be no
assurance that such estimates will be achieved. Further, Commercial Realty Services of West Georgia and the Owner disclaim any and all liability for
representations or warranties, expressed or implied, contained in or omitted from this Offering Memorandum, or any other written or oral communication
transmitted or made available to the recipient. The recipient shall be entitled to rely solely on those representations and warranties that may be made to it
in any final, fully executed and delivered Purchase Agreement between it and the Owner.

The information contained herein is subject to change without notice and the recipient of these materials shall not look to the Owner or Commercial Realty

Services of West Georgia, nor any of their officers, employees, representatives, independent contractors or affiliates, for the accuracy or completeness
thereof. Recipients of this Offering Memorandum are advised and encouraged to conduct their own comprehensive review and analysis of the Property.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Commercial Realty Services of West Georgia www.westgeorgiacommercial.com
323 College Street molly@westgeorgiacommercial.com
Carrollton, GA 30117 478.278.2673

This information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be provided.




TABLE OF CONTENTS

COMMERCIAL

Realty Services

Property Description 4
Investment Highlights 5
Tenancy 6-7
Financials 8
Market Analysis 9-11

information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be provided

of West Georgia




PROPERTY DESCRIPTION —

Realty Services

of West Georgia

Located in Albany, Georgia, the Property includes a 47,759 SF Class B Office Building (The Truist Bank Building) and a
separate detached drive-thru. The Property has a total of 4.13 acres situated on 4 parcels and has frontage on West
Broad Avenue, North Monroe Street and North Jefferson Street. The Property has 165 parking spaces with ample
opportunity for expansion. The Truist Bank Building is 40% leased and the Property is located within Federal and State
Opportunity Zones making this a substantial value-add investment opportunity.

The Property’s anchor tenant is Truist Bank (NYSE: TFC). Truist’s investment grade credit ratings are A from S&P, A+ from
Fitch Ratings and A2 from Moody’s. SunTrust leases 23% of the Property and has approximately 5 years remaining on
their lease. Other building tenants include The U.S. Department of Justice - Federal Bureau of Investigation and the
United States of America (Secret Service).

The Property is conveniently located in the heart of downtown Albany. There are several nearby attractions and
amenities including the Albany Museum of Art, Flint River Quarium, Chehaw Park, Thronateeska Heritage Center, Flint
River and Albany State University.

This investment offering provides a secure cash flow and a significant value-add opportunity by taking advantage of the
incentives available through the Federal and State Opportunity Zones and through increasing net operating income
through lease up of vacant space and renewal of current tenants at market rate.

This information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be provided. .I




INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS e

Realty Services
of West Georgia

47,759 SF = J— il 40% Leased
Building Size TR £

TN .
e e et B8
<

e
75*,— .
L s
S
L

N
N4

Federal & State

4.13 Acres

Land EEE . Opportunity Zone

AL

Detache B , 1 Established
Drive Thru , Tenants

| "
D
!
! 3
=t i
= \. R\ A
g ~k

165 Parking | i . .4 lconic
Spaces .5 5 o e e O m “The Gold Building”

This information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be provided.
S —————————



TENANCY COMMERCIAL

AT A GLANCE Realty Services

of West Georgia

\ |

\ /’- . “‘H‘ m”
\ — — = poNer

S . w |

TRUIST BANK - FEDERAL BUREAU
OF INVESTIGATION 2" 0! 2ERVICE

Suite 100 i 5"" Suite 400

7 | Square Footage | 10,827 sf Square Footage | Square Footage | 4,731 sf
| Lease Expiration| 4/30/28 Lease Expiration| 11/16/30 Lease Expiration| 8/31/24
Lease Rate $10.74 Lease Rate Lease Rate $18.15

OPEX $595 | OPEX N OPEX -

Tenant Since 2008 | Tenant Since = Tenant Since 200
7 7 ; B s T By 2 SR L R~ B i Yo ,;v;}; ' i

e J
=

This information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be provided. E




TENANCY COMMERCIAL

RENT ROLL Realty Services

of West Georgia
Lease Term Annual Base RentIncrease Operating Expense Other Expense Gross Rents
Unit Tenant Square Footage = Tenant Since From To Base Rent Rent/SF Date Amount Month SF/YR Month SF/YR Total SF/YR
100 Truist Bank 10,827 2008 4/17/08 4/30/28  $116,282.04  $10.74  Current $9,690.17 $5,365.00  $5.95 - - $15,055.17  $16.69
5/1/2024  $9,888.66
5/1/2025  $10,078.13
5/1/2026  $10,285.65
5/1/2027  $10,493.17
200 U.S. Department of Justice 2,213 2014 8/14/14 11/16/30  $43,264.20 $19.55  Current $3,605.35 - - $1,080.68  $5.86 $4,686.03 $25.41
Federal Bureau of Investigation 11/1/2025 = $4,575.38
205 Vacant 1955 - - - - - - - - - - . i R
210 Vacant 1428 - - - - - - - - - - - - R
220 Vacant 1658 - - - - - - - - - - - - B
230 Vacant 3780 - - - - - - - - - - . . R
300 Vacant 2397 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
310 Vacant 6145 - - - - - - - - - - . j R
350 Vacant 3715 - - - - - - - - - -
400 United States of America 4731 2007 9/1/07 8/31/24  $85,870.32 $18.15 - - - - $759.55 $1.93  $7915.41 $20.08
Secret Service
410 Vacant 238 - - - - - - - - - - . i R
420 Vacant 215 - - - - - - - - - - - - R
450 Vacant 2442 - - - - - - - - - - - R R
460 Vacant 1443 - - - - - - - - - - . . R
465 Vacant 3378 - - - - - - - - - - - - R
BOMA DIFFERENCE 1194 - - - - - - - - - . . B B
Property Totals 47,759 $245,416.56 $5,365.00 $1,840.23 $27,656.61

Truist Bank Lease:
Recoveries: 5% cap on controllable expenses; management fee cap of 3% of gross rent paid by tenants
Renewals: 6, 5-year, 9 month'’s notice, market net rent with 2% annual escalations
Exclusions: Landlord cannot lease to Commercial Bank, Mortgage Loan Office, Savings Bank, Savings and Loan
Association, Credit Union, Trust Company or Automated Teller Machines.
FBI Lease:
Rent includes Base Rent and Operating Expenses
Termination Option: Tenant may terminate this lease after 11/16/2025 by giving Landlord 4 month’s written notice.
Secret Service Lease:
Rent includes Base Rent and Operating Expenses
Termination Option: Tenant may terminate the lease anytime on or after the 5% year with 30 days written notice

This information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be
provided.




=\

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS COMMERCIAL
Realty Services
of West Georgia
NET OPERATING INCOME
2020 2021
INCOME
RENTAL REVENUE $233,746.64 $236,674
REIMBURSEMENT REVENUE COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE $69,509.50 $57,473
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE $22,113.36 $22,113
TOTAL INCOME $325,369.50 $316,260
EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES MANAGEMENT OVERHEAD $6,508.15 -
OPERATING EXPENSES CLEANING SERVICE $35,844.00 $35,844
OPERATING EXPENSES REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE $44,399.02 $43,134
OPERATING EXPENSES UTILITIES $141,255.06 $139,977
OPERATING EXPENSES TRASH REMOVAL $3,416.40 $3,416
OPERATING EXPENSES SECURITY $762.93 $829
OPERATING EXPENSES GENERAL OFFICE $9,057.93 -
OPERATING EXPENSES PROPERTY INSURANCE $5,312.32 $6,384
OPERATING EXPENSES REAL ESTATE TAX $30,485.25 $30,414
OPERATING EXPENSES MANAGEMENT FEES $24,000.00 $24,000
TOTAL EXPENSES $301,041.06 $283,998
NET OPERATING INCOME $24,328.44 $32,262

This information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be provided. B




MARKET ANALYSIS

AREA MAPS

Realty Services

of West Georgia
e % ‘ |
& [ |
o Parks at L —
et (o1 | S S ———— i
Brentwood |
0
Old Dawson Rd "1;,& |
O// I
o ﬁ/ |
®
= o '
Doublegate = \estgate Yarris Rd— Harris Rd—_ |
- O, |
s %%
8, I
4
i
o
© : Turner: City Hill-Rd £
ridge Bs WjBroad Av - 4 Z
: E . Five Points
ountry o oQIethorpef'B,vd Sylvester-Rd i
b = ¥ >
e 1
« Butler 2
o Ragsdale Subdivision o _I
x
(&)
3 Rio Vista |
e Marine Corps o e
W-Oakridge Dr e 2 Logistics Base |
4 J
o é" Fleming Rd |
Southwest % & |
= «
Georgia = ¥i |
Regional Alirport 3 |
5 ® 4, |
< o ()
& “%,, East Dougherty
) ‘e
& /pq |
Q\ ERAN T
O\b Lily Pond-Rd Lily Pond-Rd s‘,,)& s AV: [l Wam;“ E £ 'IS ;50
= 9, t S i
P IS s = 5 it
Source: Esri g i
z i W-Ros{dence-Ave—@ g
ionville. ., Albany 2
>, Elint-Ave FElint-Ave: (o]
”s4ve Pine-Ave. Pine-Ave
W-Broad-Ave W-Bfoad Avth Brand-AlS o]
a w rpeBlvd—— PN =2 ;,.t::.. =
E ﬁ i W.-Highland-Ave/ "’g Z;
§ é s ; 5 g Albany 'State
L) = : -}:: £ » University
W-GordanJAve H—2—t—p 3 c
W-Waddell-Ave > z ; s 5
Colquitt-Ave. cHbrry-AYs e {73 | i‘. a;
? g Mitchell-Ave,
Ragsdale = *
Gentennial-Ave g Dixie Heights

This information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be provided.




MARKET ANALYSIS

FEDERAL AND STATE OPPORTUNITY ZONES COMMERCIAL

Realty Services

of West Georgia

= & i \\\\\ State Opportunity Zone Tax
g = L \, ° °
8 = 7th Ave ] i1 Credit Incentives:
- 8th Ave : :
==k *the maximum Job Tax Credit
wathave || Jrsin A Ay allowed under law - $3,500 per
Wardave —f——— by — job created . .
& % T i £ g the lowest job creation
&z Vs, 3 - - : : 2 threshold of any job tax credit
> 8 ] 3 S = 3 z_I¥ program - 2 jobs
o O T . .
5 satiwin $ = 8| «use of Job Tax Credits against
=T ‘ i Albany 100 percent of Georgia income
£ e — fpntAe tax liability and withholding tax
' I e * provides for businesses of any
Bivd o Opetrorpetive iRt | Nature to qualify, not just a
® Highland Ave n ; ———_ H n H H n
2 - W Highland Ave Albany Stais defined "business enterprise
A\ve (2, Whitney Ave _ \ é L;””'u“"} e P
g i 3 W Mercer Ave . pires Rd % D,:’%n Golf Course
Source: georgia-dca.maps.arcgis.com g e\
Legend: state Opportunity Zone || Federal Opportunity Zone Bailag me g ot =g
Federal Opportunity Zone Incentives: — o
Sieres E @V 4
Taxpayer Incentives = 5 !

Maximum Benefit is Achieved by Holding the
QOF Investment for at Least 10 Years

Source: https://opportunityzones.hud.gov/

Vi : %

r
Per
" R 300] & S Shaw Rd
¢ nvesimentn Rd
. &
Assumes investment on January 1, 2019 @ T
5 4

This information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be provided.

B




MARKET ANALYSIS

DEMOGRAPHICS

0-1mi

0-3mi

Realty Services
of West Georgia

2025 Forecast

2020 Summary

43,506
44,573

79,183
80,463

2025 Forecast

2020 Summary

15,821
16,228

29,581
30,075

Source: Esri

2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

Sep
Oct

66,999
67,609
67,734
67,581
62,751
62,899
63,657
65,153
63,473
63,441
65,377(P)

64,581
64,728
64,838
63,956
55,724
57,591
58,521
59,394
59,063
58,703
61,686(P)

2,418
2,881
2,896
3,625
7,027
5,308
5,136
5,759
4,410
4,738

3,691(P)

3.6

4.3

4.3

54
11.2
8.4

8.1

8.8

6.9

7.5

5.6(P)

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

This information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be provided.




