

OFFERING MEMORANDUM TRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

RUIST BANK BUILDING PARCEL PORTFOLIO 10 WEST BROAD AVE ALBANY, GEORGIA

resented By:

1OLLY STRICKLAND | 478-278-2673 | molly@westgeorgiacommercial.com

ERONICA LEE, MBA | 770-256-8669 | veronica@westgeorgiacommercial.com

ommercial Realty Services of West Georgia 3 College Street | Carrollton, GA 30117 | 770-328-2379



CONFIDENTIALITY & DISCLAIMER TRUIST BANK BUILDING, ALBANY, GA



The contents of this Offering Memorandum are strictly confidential as defined in the confidentiality agreement executed by the recipient of this Offering Memorandum.

Commercial Realty Services of West Georgia (Broker) has been engaged as the exclusive agent and representative of the Owner. No contracts shall be made by any prospective purchaser or agents to the Owner, its executives, personnel or related entities.

This Offering Memorandum is a solicitation of interest only and is not an offer to sell the Property. The Owner expressly reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to reject any or all expressions of interest to purchase the Property and expressly reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to terminate discussions with any entity at any time with or without notice. The Owner shall have no legal commitment or obligation to any entity reviewing the Offering Memorandum or making an offer to purchase the Property unless and until the Owner executes and delivers a signed Purchase Agreement on terms acceptable to the Owner, at Owner's sole discretion. By submitting an offer, a prospective purchaser will be deemed to have acknowledged the foregoing and agrees to release the Owner from any liability with respect hereto.

The enclosed materials are being provided solely to facilitate the prospective purchaser's own due diligence for which the purchaser shall be fully and solely responsible.

Neither Commercial Realty Services of West Georgia nor the Owner make any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein, and nothing contained here shall be relied upon as a promise or representation as to the future performance of the Property. This Offering Memorandum may include certain statements and estimates by Commercial Realty Services of West Georgia with respect to the projected future performance of the Property. These assumptions may or may not be proven to be correct, and there can be no assurance that such estimates will be achieved. Further, Commercial Realty Services of West Georgia and the Owner disclaim any and all liability for representations or warranties, expressed or implied, contained in or omitted from this Offering Memorandum, or any other written or oral communication transmitted or made available to the recipient. The recipient shall be entitled to rely solely on those representations and warranties that may be made to it in any final, fully executed and delivered Purchase Agreement between it and the Owner.

The information contained herein is subject to change without notice and the recipient of these materials shall not look to the Owner or Commercial Realty Services of West Georgia, nor any of their officers, employees, representatives, independent contractors or affiliates, for the accuracy or completeness thereof. Recipients of this Offering Memorandum are advised and encouraged to conduct their own comprehensive review and analysis of the Property.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Commercial Realty Services of West Georgia 323 College Street Carrollton, GA 30117 www.westgeorgiacommercial.com molly@westgeorgiacommercial.com 478.278.2673

TABLE OF CONTENTS



Property Description	4
Investment Highlights	5
Tenancy	6-7
Financials	8
Market Analysis	9-1

1

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION





Located in Albany, Georgia, the Property includes a 47,759 SF Class B Office Building (The Truist Bank Building) and a separate detached drive-thru. The Property has a total of 4.13 acres situated on 4 parcels and has frontage on West Broad Avenue, North Monroe Street and North Jefferson Street. The Property has 165 parking spaces with ample opportunity for expansion. The Truist Bank Building is 40% leased and the Property is located within Federal and State Opportunity Zones making this a substantial value-add investment opportunity.

The Property's anchor tenant is Truist Bank (NYSE: TFC). Truist's investment grade credit ratings are A from S&P, A+ from Fitch Ratings and A2 from Moody's. SunTrust leases 23% of the Property and has approximately 5 years remaining on their lease. Other building tenants include The U.S. Department of Justice - Federal Bureau of Investigation and the United States of America (Secret Service).

The Property is conveniently located in the heart of downtown Albany. There are several nearby attractions and amenities including the Albany Museum of Art, Flint River Quarium, Chehaw Park, Thronateeska Heritage Center, Flint River and Albany State University.

This investment offering provides a secure cash flow and a significant value-add opportunity by taking advantage of the incentives available through the Federal and State Opportunity Zones and through increasing net operating income through lease up of vacant space and renewal of current tenants at market rate.

INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS





TENANCY AT A GLANCE





TRUIST BANK

	Suite	100	
	Square Footage	10,827 sf	
6 4	Lease Expiration	4/30/28	
	Lease Rate	\$10.74	
	OPEX	\$5.95	
	Tenant Since	2008	

FEDERAL BUREAU

Suite

Square Footage

Lease Expiration

Lease Rate

OPEX

Tenant Since

200

2,213 sf

11/16/30

\$19.55

2014

SECRET SERVICE

Å	Suite	400	
	Square Footage	4,731 sf	
	Lease Expiration	8/31/24	
	Lease Rate	\$18.15	
	OPEX	-	- 1
	Tenant Since	2007	
- 490			And the

6

TENANCY RENT ROLL



				Lease	Term	Ann	ual	Base Rer	t Increase	Operating	Expense	Other E	xpense	Gross	Rents
Unit	Tenant	Square Footage	Tenant Since	From	То	Base Rent	Rent/SF	Date	Amount	Month	SF/YR	Month	SF/YR	Total	SF/YR
100	Truist Bank	10,827	2008	4/17/08	4/30/28	\$116,282.04	\$10.74	Current 5/1/2024 5/1/2025 5/1/2026 5/1/2027	\$9,690.17 \$9,888.66 \$10,078.13 \$10,285.65 \$10,493.17	\$5,365.00	\$5.95	-	-	\$15,055.17	\$16.69
200	U.S. Department of Justice Federal Bureau of Investigation	2,213	2014	8/14/14	11/16/30	\$43,264.20	\$19.55	Current 11/1/2025	\$3,605.35 \$4,575.38	-	-	\$1,080.68	\$5.86	\$4,686.03	\$25.41
205	Vacant	1955	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
210	Vacant	1428	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
220	Vacant	1658	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
230	Vacant	3780	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
300	Vacant	2397	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
310	Vacant	6145	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
350	Vacant	3715	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
400	United States of America Secret Service	4731	2007	9/1/07	8/31/24	\$85,870.32	\$18.15	-	-	-	-	\$759.55	\$1.93	\$7,915.41	\$20.08
410	Vacant	238	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
420	Vacant	215	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
450	Vacant	2442	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
460	Vacant	1443	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
465	Vacant	3378	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	BOMA DIFFERENCE	1194	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Property Totals	47,759				\$245,416.56				\$5,365.00		\$1,840.23		\$27,656.61	

Truist Bank Lease:

Recoveries: 5% cap on controllable expenses; management fee cap of 3% of gross rent paid by tenants Renewals: 6, 5-year, 9 month's notice, market net rent with 2% annual escalations

Exclusions: Landlord cannot lease to Commercial Bank, Mortgage Loan Office, Savings Bank, Savings and Loan Association, Credit Union, Trust Company or Automated Teller Machines.

FBI Lease:

Rent includes Base Rent and Operating Expenses

Termination Option: Tenant may terminate this lease after 11/16/2025 by giving Landlord 4 month's written notice.

Secret Service Lease:

Rent includes Base Rent and Operating Expenses

Termination Option: Tenant may terminate the lease anytime on or after the 5th year with 30 days written notice

This information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be provided.

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS



NET OPERATING INCOME

			2020	2021
INCOME				
	RENTAL REVENUE		\$233,746.64	\$236,674
	REIMBURSEMENT REVENUE	COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE	\$69,509.50	\$57,473
	MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE		\$22,113.36	\$22,113
TOTAL INCOME			\$325,369.50	\$316,260
EXPENSES				
	OPERATING EXPENSES	MANAGEMENT OVERHEAD	\$6,508.15	-
	OPERATING EXPENSES	CLEANING SERVICE	\$35,844.00	\$35,844
	OPERATING EXPENSES	REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE	\$44,399.02	\$43,134
	OPERATING EXPENSES	UTILITIES	\$141,255.06	\$139,977
	OPERATING EXPENSES	TRASH REMOVAL	\$3,416.40	\$3,416
	OPERATING EXPENSES	SECURITY	\$762.93	\$829
	OPERATING EXPENSES	GENERAL OFFICE	\$9,057.93	-
	OPERATING EXPENSES	PROPERTY INSURANCE	\$5,312.32	\$6,384
	OPERATING EXPENSES	REAL ESTATE TAX	\$30,485.25	\$30,414
	OPERATING EXPENSES	MANAGEMENT FEES	\$24,000.00	\$24,000
TOTAL EXPENSES	S		\$301,041.06	\$283,998
NET OPERATING	INCOME		\$24,328.44	\$32,262

MARKET ANALYSIS AREA MAPS





MARKET ANALYSIS FEDERAL AND STATE OPPORTUNITY ZONES







Source: georgia-dca.maps.arcgis.com

Whitney Ave

Baldwin

Park

Highland Ave

as

Blvd

Legend:

Federal Opportunity Zone Incentives:

Taxpayer Incentives

State Opportunity Zone

Taft St

5th Ave

W 4th Ave

W 3rd Ave

234





Assumes investment on January 1,

This information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be provided.

Federal Opportunity Zone

MARKET ANALYSIS DEMOGRAPHICS



	0 - 1 mi	0 - 3 mi	0 - 5 mi
Population			
2025 Forecast	5,018	43,506	79,183
2020 Summary	5,156	44,573	80,463
Households			
2025 Forecast	1,975	15,821	29,581
2020 Summary	2,033	16,228	30,075
Median Household Income	\$16,424	\$31,106	\$38,066
Average Household Income	\$26,922	\$41,381	\$50,496

Source: Esri

Year	Period	Labor Force	Employment	Unemployment	Unemployment Rate
2019	Dec	66,999	64,581	2,418	3.6
2020	Jan	67,609	64,728	2,881	4.3
2020	Feb	67,734	64,838	2,896	4.3
2020	Mar	67,581	63,956	3,625	5.4
2020	Apr	62,751	55,724	7,027	11.2
2020	May	62,899	57,591	5,308	8.4
2020	Jun	63,657	58,521	5,136	8.1
2020	Jul	65,153	59,394	5,759	8.8
2020	Aug	63,473	59,063	4,410	6.9
2020	Sep	63,441	58,703	4,738	7.5
2020	Oct	65,377(P)	61,686(P)	3,691(P)	5.6(P)

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

This information is subject to the Identification of the Parties, Disclaimer and Confidentiality statements on the second page of this document. If you do not have such a page, call 478-278-2673 and a replacement page will be provided.